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36,1 millions 

of tons 

Traffic (2017) 

60%  Moroccan state 

30% free float  

10% pool of 3 investors    

Shareholder structure 

Mad 2 554 mn 

USD 278 mn   

Consolidated turnover 

(2017)  

 

> 2 350 

 

Employees (2017) 

Mad 599 mn 

USD 65 mn   

Consolidated Net Income 

(2017) 

Mad 1 143 mn 

USD 125 mn   

Consolidated EBITDA 

(2017) 

Company at a glance : the leading port operator in Morocco   
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Morocco: a Growing Gateway Market 

Company overview : the leading port operator in Morocco   

Sound Financials 

Growth opportunities  
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Morocco: a Growing Gateway Market 

Evolution of traffic per port(1)  

Evolution of port operators market shares  (1) (2) 

Source : ANP Marsa Maroc  

Casablanca 

Jorf Lasfar 

Mohammedia 

Safi 
Agadir 

Laayoune 
Nador 

• The national traffic reached 43.7 MT in 
the first half of 2018, i.e +4.7% compared 
to end of June 2017.  

• In 2015, the traffic decreased by 3.4% 
following the shutdown of Moroccan 
refinery activities in August 2015; 

• In 2017, after 3 years of growth, the 
traffic has returned to the level of 2014 
before the closure of SAMIR. 

Marsa Maroc  

OCP 

Tanger Med 

Somaport 

Taqa Morocco 

Grains operators 
Hydrocarb Jorf 

• The publication of national statistics by 
the national port authority has changed 
since 2017. Gateway traffic from Tanger 
Med port is no longer published;  

• Marsa Maroc had a market share of 42,5%  
by the end of June 2018; 

• OCP, Taqa Morocco, (industrial 
companies) etc. handle their own traffic 
on dedicated terminals without resorting 
to port operators. 

• OCP operates close to a third of the 
traffic, mainly in the ports of Casablanca 
and Jorf Lasfar;  

• Operators in the grains sector (Sosipo and 
Mass Céréales) had 7% market share by 
the end of June 2018; 

(1) Excluding trafic in Tanger Med because of a change in he publication of national statistics by the port authority  during  

(2) This chart can not be updated at the end of 2017 because of a change in the publication of national statistics by the port authority 
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+4.7% 



Bulks 
58% 

Liquid bulks 
23% 

Containers 
15% 

Ro-Ro 1% Others 
 4% 

Global national traffic 

Traffic split by categories 

 

Containers 

(EVP)  

  

+3.9% 

Liquid bulks 
(ton)  

-4.8% Solid bulks 
(ton)  

+9.7% 

Ro-Ro 

(Unit)   
+22.5% 

 

Others bulks 
(ton)  

 

-5.1% 

Traffic 
Growth rate  

june17/18 

Growing rate per traffic  

June 2017 June 2018 

Source : ANP  

% of overall traffic in tons 

* Excluding domestic  traffic in Tanger Med and transhipement  
3 

Bulks 
 61% Liquid bulks 

20% 

Containers 
14% 

Ro-Ro 1% Others 
4% 



322 356 

S1 2017 S1 2018

835 811 

S1 2017 S1 2018
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S1 2017 S1 2018

610 
634 

S1 2017 S1 2018

1 888 

1 737 

S1 2017 S1 2018

5 538 

5 062 

S1 2017 S1 2018

3 269 
4 476 

S1 2017 S1 2018

2 384 

2 736 

S1 2017 S1 2018

Phosphates rock Grains Sulphur Fertilizer Coal and coke 

+7.7% +3.4% +14.8% +6.9% +36.8% 

+ 401 KT +136 KT +352 KT +308 KT +1 206 KT 

Bulks 

Key drivers of volume change 

Liquid bulks 

Hydrocarbons Phosphate Acid Ammonia Oils 

-476 KT -151 KT -23 KT +35 kT 

-8.6% -8.0% -2.8% +10.7% 

Other traffics 

Containers* 
In thousand of EVP  

+3.9% 

TIR* 
In thousand of  unit 

+22.5% 

* Excluding domestic traffic in Tanger Med 

+ 2 355 KT 

+9.7% 

- 447 KT 

-4.8 % 

Source : ANP  
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3 997 4 133 
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Business model of Marsa Maroc  

Ships Dock Storage Truck unloading / 

loading 

Entry / 

exit of the port 

Import flows 

Export flows 

Maritime services (towing, 

steering, boatage, etc.)  

1 

2 

Handling (loading/unloading vessels and transfer of cargo 

to  storage area.) 

Storage and Truck loading/  

unloading 

Other services : services to ships, weighing, etc. 

3 

92% of 

 turnover * 

1% of  

turnover * 

7% of  

turnover * 

GATEWAY 

Concession  

agreements 

Clients / suppliers 

Third parties 

Financing 

contracts, 

subcontracts, etc. 

Business  

contracts 

• 9 ports via the concession contract with the ANP 

• 1 terminal (TC3 Casablanca) conceded by the 
ANP 

• 1 terminal (TC3 Tanger Med) conceded by TMPA 

• 1 terminal (Quai Nord Agadir) conceded by ANP 
to a  subsidiary controlled  by Marsa Maroc (51%)  

Port authorities 

(*) S1 2018 
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Marsa Maroc has 30-year 

concessions for the main 

ports in the country, 

renewable for an 

additional 20 years 

 2009  2006 

Signature and start of the 
concession contract including the 
following ports: Casablanca, 
Mohammedia, Jorf Lasfar, Agadir, 
Safi, Nador, Al Hoceima, Laâyoune 
et Dakhla 

 2013 2019 

Start of the 
concession 
contract  

Commissioning of 
terminal TC3, port of 
Tanger Med 2 

2016 

Signature of the concession for 
the Terminal Nord, port of 
Agadir(2) and start of the 
concession contrat  and the 
operation 

1) In 24 march 2016, an amendment to Tanger Med 2 contract was signed, thus changing the concession perimeter. 

2) New subsidiary of Terminal Nord of the Port of Agadir : Signature by the consortium composed of Marsa Maroc 

(51%), SOMATIME, MANUSOUSS and INTERNAVI 

3) Includes a 20-year renewal option (under the same conditions) 

Signature of the 
concession contract 
for the TC3, port of 
Casablanca 

End period of the concession 
contract including the following 
ports: Casablanca, 
Mohammedia, Jorf Lasfar, 
Agadir, Safi, Nador, Al 
Hoceima, Laâyoune et Dakhla 

 2044  2042 2046 

End period of TC3 
concession 
contract, port of 
Casablanca 

2056 

New concessions 

to be secured 

Signature of the 
concession contract 
for the port of 
Tanger Med II (1) 

Commissioning of 
terminal TC3, port of 
Casablanca 

End period of TC3 
concession 
contract, Tanger 
Med II(3) as well as 
Terminal Nord, 
port of Agadir 

Concessions time line of Marsa Maroc 
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A presence in 11 ports through:   

• 9 ports granted via a concession contract with the ANP 

• Two sub-contracting contracts in Tanger Med I (bulk and general terminal for TMPA) and in Tanger Ville (assistance to 

passengers, cruise passengers, and accompanied vehicles for the Société de Gestion du Port de Tanger Ville, the managing 

company of the Port of Tanger Ville). 

In % - H1 2018 figures 

Contribution of the ports to Marsa Maroc’s traffic 

Casablanca 

Agadir 

Tanger Med I 

Dakhla 

Mohammedia 

Jorf Lasfar 

Safi 

Nador 

Laâyoune 

Minerals 

Miscellaneous 

Petroleum  

products 

Containers 

Ro-ro ships 

Hoceima 

Casablanca 

Agadir 

Tanger Med I 

Dakhla 

Mohammedia 

Jorf Lasfar 

Safi 

Nador 

Laâyoune 

Hoceima 

Presentation of the scope of the concessions of Marsa Maroc 
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Casablanca 
38% 

Mohammédia 
14% 

Agadir 14% 

Jorf Lasfar 13% 

Nador 9% 

Safi 6% 

Other ports 5% 



35 159 
36 306 36 078 

18 245 18 596 

0

5 000

10 000

15 000

20 000

25 000

30 000

35 000

40 000

45 000

2015 2016 2017 H1 2017 H1 2018

In thousand tons 

2015-2017 CAGR: +1.3% 

Overall handled traffic  : a leader in Morocco 

+1.9% 

Containers 

Dry bulk & 
general cargo 

Liquid bulk 

TIR and 
Vehicules 

27% 

49% 

22% 

1% 

Containers   

Dry bulk & 
general cargo  

Liquid bulk  

TIR and 
Vehicules 

24% 

50% 

25% 

1% 

First half of 2017 traffic by nature 

 

First half of 2018 traffic by nature 

 



Dry bulk 

Trafic evolution Key drivers change  

 

Conventional 

 

Liquid bulk 

• Bulk increase is mainly driven by the growth of coal 

(+640 Kt) following the extension on a coal-fired 

power plant in the north of Morocco ; 

 

• This increase enabled, among other things, to offset 

the decline in grain traffic (-127 KT to 902 KT vs 1,030 

KT) following the good national harvest. 

Key driver change in bulk 

• Significant decrease in steel products traffic, 

particularly at the port of Casablanca, with a drop of 

18% following the introduction of anti-dumping 

measures.  

• The port of Jorf Lasfar also marks a decline in iron 

billet traffic following the cessation of a customer's 

activity. 

• In 2015, liquid bulk traffic decreased by 23% following 

the shutdown of SAMIR’s activity in August 2015. 

Since that date, liquid bulk traffic is on a downward 

trend due to a reallocation of traffic between the 

ports and competition.  

• In H1 2018 the decreased is explained by (i) the 

overall market decrease of 5% (ii) the decline in fuel 

oil traffic at the port of Mohammedia following the 

start-up of a new unit of the coal-fired power station 

in the north of Morocco. 

In thousand tons 

+6.4% 

-17.6% 

-9.0% 

7 608 

8 095 

H1 2017 H1 2018

1 408 

1 160 

H1 2017 H1 2018

4 926 
4 485 

H1 2017 H1 2018



Key driver change in containers  

537 
624 629 

326 367 

170 

192 203 

107 
103 

62% 64% 62% 

63% 
66% 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

2015 2016 2017 H1 2017 H1 2018

Casablanca Agadir Mkt share

707 

819 832 

In thousand TEUs 
2015-2017 CAGR: +8.4% 

433 
470 

+8.5% 

• Traffic in the Port of Casablanca grew by almost 13% during the first 6 months, mainly due to the 

opening of a new line between Northern Europe and Asia via Casablanca; 

• Marsa Maroc has a market share of 69% in the port of Casablanca;  

• Slight drop in container traffic at the port of Agadir by 4% explained by the non-recurrence of a 

traffic treated in 2017 (import of equipment for a solar power plant).  
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1 179 1 267 

20 20 
82 104 

Juin 2017 Juin 2018

Breakdown of turnover by port *  

Breakdown of revenue  

Handling & storage Services to ships 

Others services  

1 273 
1 391 

+26,7% 

7,5% 

Breakdown of revenue by services provided  

18 * Including subsidiaries 

9,2% 
H1 2017 H1 2018 Variation 

Casablanca 52% 52% 

Agadir 17% 16% 

Jorf Lasfar 9% 8% 

Mohammedia 7% 6% 

Nador 5% 6% 

Safi 4% 4% 

Tanger 3% 2% 

Laayoune 2% 4% 

Dakhla 1% 1% 



Staff cost 

Evolution of consolidated operating expenses 

Operating expenses 

5.9% 

Purchases and external expenses Depreciation and operating provisions  

4.6% 
2.3% 

15.5% 
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In MAD mn 

911 

965 

June 2017 June 2018 

354 371 

June 2017 June 2018

350 

358 

June 2017 June 2018

187 
216 

June 2017 June 2018



1010 

1155 1143 

549 
642 

47% 
45% 45% 

43% 
46% 
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0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

2015 2016 2017 H1 2017 H1 2018

EBITDA Margin (%)

1 981 
2 314 2 345 

1179 1267 

151 

182 182 

82 
104 

38 

70 26 

12 
20 

2015 2016 2017 S1 2017 S1 2018

Handling services Services to vessels Others services

Turnover EBITDA 

Operating income 

 

Sound Financials 

2015-2017 CAGR: +8.4% 

2015-2017 CAGR: +10.6% 

2015-2017 CAGR: +6.4% 

 

The turnover in the first half of 

2018 reached MAD 1,391 million 

representing an increase of 9% 

thank to the increase of 

container traffic as well as an 

increase of average revenue by 

box explained by a longer 

storage duration. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The operating income improve at 

469 MMAD because of a higher 

increase in turnover than in 

operating cost.  

 

  

 

 

 

 

In MAD mn 
In MAD mn 

In MAD mn 
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2 168 

2 567 2 554 

+9% 

1 273 1 391 

622 

830 
761 

373 

469 

29% 

32% 
30% 29% 

34% 
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Operating income Margin (%)

+17% 

+26% 



The net income, group share stood at MAD 325 million, representing a 26% increase compared 
with june 30th, 2017, as a result of the increase in business aggregates. 

Net income 

 

2015-2017 CAGR: +26.4% 

Sound Financials 

375 

580 599 

259 

325 

17% 

23% 23% 

20% 

23% 
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Net Income Margin (%)

+26% 

In MAD mn 



82% 

11% 

7% 

Investissements   H1 2018 

Equipments  130 

Infrastrctures 11 

Studies 14 

Others 7 

Total    162 

Investments plan   

In MAD mn Investments per categories  

Marsa Maroc 

133 

TC3PC 

18 

SMA  

11 

Investments per companies 

In MAD mn 



Financial structure Breakdown of net debt 

Sound Financials 

Dividends 

 

In MAD mn 

In MAD mn 

14 

488 

740 

644 

882 

587 

785 

181% 

79% 

122% 
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1 000

2015 2016 2017

Net Income Dividend Pay out ratio

The company distributed a 

dividend of MAD 10.7 per 

share, including MAD 8.0 as 

an ordinary dividend and  

MAD 2.7 as an extraordinary 

dividend.  

2 550 

2 085 

360 

-44 2017 H1 2018

Total shareholder equity Net debt

187 179 

1 139 

775 

-966 -998 

2017 H1 2018

Cash Investment securities Corporate debt



Morocco: a Growing Gateway Market 

Company overview : the leading port operator in Morocco   

Sound Financials 

Growth opportunities  



A growth strategic plan  

Conditions for success and change management  

• Concessions currently 

under development 

• Secure new concessions 

and authorizations  

 

• Concessions and 

authorizations in Africa 

• Hinterland logistics and 

related activities 

Leading port operator in 

Morocco 

Contribution to 

enhancement of logistics in 

Morocco 

Performance and agility 

Sales approach • Operational Performance 

• Strategic management 

• Communication and change 

management 

 

• Organizational effectiveness and HR 

• Institutional governance 

1 

2 

3 4 

5 6 

7 9 

8 10 

Strong international 

presence, particularly in 

Africa 

 

The business plan does not take 

into account the 

implementation of the 

Company's development 

strategy including securing new 

port concessions in Morocco 

and in the African continent. 
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Q & A  
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